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nd we arc equippiftl ounelve . At the moment, we are not falling behind.

t.tT ~m ~ ~r.tT: if~T ~~ ifn:r
lfTif'l'nr "\fiT ~~ \;fT Cfif \;fFfillT,\T if ~ f~
~!(i ;PT ~rlfT ~ q-TfCfi~R CfiT q)T~

ifT1tf;:r;p ~f~liT'\l i:t ~«~) ifi,\ Cfil1l)[

a'r~T~ it ~pn ~ ~~T ~ ? lff~ lf~ aner
~r ~ (iT ~~ ~J:iifr1f it ffT~1i ~~Cfi~ ~T
1fifr 'STf~f~'lr ~ ?

SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN: I nave an wered it already. The point is, that we know that there were certain movements and deployment of , the P~kistani Army around the border, but tbis can be a part ot their Mlual annual exercise. We have DO informatioD to the contrary.

MR. SPEAKER : Shrimati Sanyogita
Rane , Abient. hri Bhim Sin.h. Absent. •
ihrimati Pramila Dandavate.

~~fiScihf ~Iql( iR=rT, ~ ~
it f~~ '"t ill11fT~ ~li~

* 348. J;ftq'~T SI~' ~"~ ., : OP-iT '.1ft ~1f f~ )
., ~ 1i~T tf~ iHH~ ~T !iCfT ",~iT f '" :

(cr.) ~T f~Ffr it ~T(Wf ~r if 1I'~6'rtr ar;:~f tiCT:q -l.fTtTT7 ir~ ar.r ,.
arr~~;r fifilfT tTlfT "IT ;

1.fR ~ CfT lif~T 'r~ i~r~T~

QlfNn: ~,""ff ~r fiFi~ ~ D:

(if) ~R {I, m Vi ~~~1 ~

, q~ ~~ fCfirr.tT arnfTCf anl: f'l~l~
(~l~) fifi'lrT iitT~T ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
Ml ISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI P.A.
SANOMA) ,: (a) Yel, Sir.

(b) and (c) A Statemeot is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

Some specific contracts (or imports and exports were signed during the India
] nternational Trade Fair I J 983 as indicated below :-

SUMMARY OF BUSINESS

TR~NSACTBD AND GENERATED.

A .... t Ie

rere (RIIPleI)

1. Exports 264.14

2. Imports 31.90

3. Under negotiation 6S0.14

4. Export Enquiry 1.44

5. Retail sales 1.62

6. Trade enquiry J49.21

within India
Total R~ . 1098.45

SHRIMAT( PRAMILA DANOAVATE:
Accordinl to the reply of the hon. Minister, specific contracts of exports are Rs. 2M crotes, imports arc of Rs. 3 J crores and under Delotiations It ill 80in& on are for RI. 6'0 crores. I would like to know (a) whether it is a fact that Mr. Mohd. Yunus, Chairman of the Trade Fair Authoirty of India had expected a business of Rs . 1500 crores in this Fair, if so why is it that export-imports achieved is so ahort of expectations and (b) in view of the advene balance or payments position will efforts be made to increases exports and reduce imports, and if 10 what concrete step are taken for it.

MR. SPEAKER. If wishes were horlCl ?
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SHRI P.A. SANGMA: What tbe
Chairman bas said in the statement on tbe concludini day is, he rererred to th~ last Fair, and he had estimated that Rs. 900 crores of bu ioess could be senerated, and ultimately it was Rs. 1300 crores. Thi time what be has said is that at the moment

, the fiiure stand at Rs. 1100 crores-about R . 200 crores less; I am taking the round fi.ures-and it had come eveD up to Ri. 1500 croreSi, That is what he has said.

Ali rar as the efforts to inc.·ease the exports and reduce tbe imports are concer-

I., ned, certainly this is our concerted effort.

SHRJ MATI PRAMILA DANDA V ATE:
Will the Trade Fair Authority of India make an appraisal of the recent Fair and in term of orders reccaived from the countries outside Eastern Europe and pubti.;h a report of the appraisal so as to enable the public to make an honest judgment about the performance of this Fair?

SHRI P.A . SANGMA I could not follow your question.

~~ ~f~T ~.1f~ : if ~T q:)tf~

~rn ~, ~;:r ~T tT~"'ijf~ Cf,'~iT ?

SHRI P.A. SANG MA : We will make it.

MR. SPAKER : Shri H .N. Bahuauna.
Absent. Shri G. Bhoopathy,
George Fernandes Ab ent.

Absent Shri
Shri, G .

Naraimha Reddy, Absent. Shri ArjuD
Sethi.

Leaw1atioo to enforce trlder
Control on Nf'W Drugl

*353 . SHRI ARJUN SETHI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government intend to enact a comprehensive legislation to enforce stricter control on new drug and to prOVide for deterrent punishment for drug trafficking ; and . I , '

(b) if so. the details regarding the step Government propose to take to face the, erious problem of drug abuse in India. , . ,

THE MINISTBR OF J'.JAlE
(SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE): (a) and
(b) A statement is laid nn the table of the HOUle.

state ent

<a) Enactment of a comprehensive legislation which. besides consolidatiDI, am·
ending and Itren.theinl the existing lawl OD narcotic drulI and psychotropic substances , will seek to provide, INTER-ALIA, for stricter control over psychotropic substance and for deterrent punishment for drul traffickinl, i under the consideration of the Government.

(b) In Jndia. 0 far, there has beeR no serious problem of drul abuse. Some illicit consumption mainly of two druII i.e. opium and aanja, has been reportedly persistina in a limited way.

While the Government has been takinl necessary stepi to supprelss the illicit traffic in narcotic drugs and plychotropie substances in the country, India hal, for some time, been facing the problem of transit traffic of lome druls, particularly opiate and cannabil from some neighbour-in, countriel. A recent development which has beer. causinl seriou concern to the Government .1 the smu~gl ing of increasin quantities of heroin into India from the Near and M idd Ie Eait region, particularly
,ince the year 1982, which indic te~ that India is increasingly bein used in the traffickinl routes of opiates mainly destined to Weltern countries.

With a view to reducing illicit supply or druas of abule, Government have been takina various measures to tilhteB the controls and to intensify preventive and intelligence ' activitiei to suppress di. illicit traffic in dru.s. The field tormations of the enforcement ~~encies on the border areas have been instructed to remaill' vigilant. The preventive and intelJi.ence ·
machinery of the Customs Department in these areas is hein& 'strengthened" i"n ' term I of man-power and equipment. In addition to appropr!ate anti-smuggling measure taken in coordination with the concerned
.central and State enforcement authoritie, clo e ' tooperation whh the concerned

